

Board Resolution of **Xerox Corporation** 2018-07 *Live WellSan Diego* Partnership Xerox Corporation 1851 E. 1st Street, Suite 200 Santa Ana, CA 92705 lisa.ray@xerox.com Cell: 619-954-5121

WHEREAS, the health and well-being of citizens is of primary concern for the County of San Diego, and on July 13,2018, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted the *Live Well San Diego* vision, for achieving the county's vision of Building Better Health, Living Safely, and Thriving; and

WHEREAS, *Live Well San Diego* is the common thread between the work of public and private entities, faith-based and community-based organizations, cities, business community members, and other stakeholders toward a shared vision of a healthier, safe, and more self-sufficient communities; and

## WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation helps people find better ways to do great work by constantly leading in document technologies, products and services that improve our customers' work processes and business results since 1906; and

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation fulfills the *Live Well San Diego* partner requirements by focusing our investments in these areas:

- Education and Workforce Preparedness We understand that a successful corporation must actively participate in society. We believe in the importance of giving back to our communities and in the power of education. Over the years, the Xerox Community Involvement Program has funded over 18,000 projects supported by over 400,000 employees. As a founding partner in FIRST (For Inspiration and Recognition of Science and Technology), we help kids channel their curiosity into an interest in science and math. Other investments in this focus area of education and workforce preparedness included: Teach for America; Prep for Prep; the National Action Council for Minorities in Engineering; United Negro College Fund; Posse Foundation; and the Hispanic Scholarship Fund.
- Science and Technology The Xerox Science Consultant program enjoys a rich history of nearly 50 years. The goal of the program is to improve student attitudes towards science, make it fun, interesting and accessible. Xerox Science Consultants deliver hands-on science lessons to students in grades 4-6 that "make science cool."
- **Preserving the Planet** Working to protect our planet creates a healthier environment for all and ensures an abundant future for our children. We engage in many environmentally focused initiatives, such as the new recycling and return program to recover more toner and supplies for reuse. We develop environmentally-responsible technology, like our patented EA toner, producing better print quality with less toner, less waste and less energy. Employees compete for Earth Awards given for the best ideas to eliminate waste for customers and ourselves.
- **Employee and Community Affairs** Under the umbrella of employee and community affairs, the Foundation manages two employee volunteer programs:
  - Social Service Leave enables a select group of employees to volunteer full time and at full pay. Since 1971. A select number of Xerox employees have been granted fully paid leaves of absence from their jobs to serve full-time on social action projects of their own design and choosing.
  - **The Xerox Community Involvement Program** marries the voluntary spirit of our people with Xerox funding to participate in the betterment of the communities where we live and work.

Xerox has helped shape the idea of corporate social responsibility. Our efforts reflect our belief that a successful corporation must be an active participant in society, and we are committed to giving back to the communities from which we draw our employees, our customers, and our freedom to conduct business.



Xerox Corporation 1851 E. 1st Street, Suite 200 Santa Ana, CA 92705 lisa.ray@xerox.com Cell: 619-954-5121

WHEREAS, **Xerox Corporation** is committed to continuing to advance *Live Well San Diego* into the future, and is embracing strategies of this initiative in ways illustrated here:

**Xerox Community Involvement Program**: Our biggest and longest running program, XCIP provides the means to channel funds to local teams of employees

to select and work on specific community projects that they identify in their communities.

- In San Diego, Xerox has been proud to support:
  - CECO County Employees Charitable Organization
  - Live Well 5K and Kids 1 mile fun run
  - $\circ$  Toys for Tots
  - o EOD Warrior Foundation
  - o Vet-Net
  - o Global Blue
  - o AYSO
  - SAY Social Advocates for Youth
  - o Team River Runners
  - Life Rolls on and more

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation whole-heartedly supports the *Live Well San Diego* vision and will collaborate with the network of *Live Well San Diego* champions and partners to achieve the greatest collective impact possible for creating and sustaining safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the **Xerox Corporation** hereby approves the partnership with the County of San Diego's *Live Well San Diego* vision during the meeting occurring on [Date].

Michelle Yoshino - General Manager

Name Title

7/13/18\_\_\_\_\_ Date